[ REPUBLIC ACT NO. 11210, February 20, 2019 ]

AN ACT INCREASING THE MATERNITY LEAVE PERIOD TO ONE
HUNDRED FIVE (105) DAYS FOR FEMALE WORKERS WITH AN
OPTION TO EXTEND FOR AN ADDITIONAL THIRTY (30) DAYS

WITHOUT PAY, AND GRANTING AN ADDITIONAL FIFTEEN (15)
DAYS FOR SOLO MOTHERS, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives of the Philippines in

[...]

protect and promote the rights of women.

SEC. 3. Grant of Maternity Leave. - All covered female workers in government and the private sector,
including those in the informal economy, regardless of civil status or the legitimacy of her child, shall be
granted one hundred five (105) days maternity leave with full pay and an option to extend for an additional
thirty (30) days without pay: Provided, That in case the worker qualifies as a solo parent under Republic
Act No. 8972, or the "Solo Parents' Welfare Act", the worker shall be granted an additional fifteen (15)